WHEREAS, Subrecipient will be responsible for providing (list activity) as outlined 

in ‘Attachment A: Statement of Work’; and 

1. WHEREAS, Subrecipient will complete the activities outlined in the statement of 
work for an amount not to exceed $152,000 (One Hundred Fifty Two Thousand 
Dollars); and 

WHEREAS, Amendment No, 2 will extend the grant term for the Emergency 

Solutions CARES Act grant funding term from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 
2021 to October 1, 2020 December 31, 2021. 

WHEREAS, this Amendment no. 1 was approved by the Fulton County Board of

[...]

accordance with the attached ‘Amended Attachment A: Statement of Work’ and 
will replace the Attachment A attached to the Agreement.   

3. COMPENSATION: Subrecipient shall receive a total compensation under the 
Agreement in an amount not to exceed $152,000 (One Hundred Fifty Two 
Thousand Dollars).  

4. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement shall not 
become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chairman, attested to by the Clerk